## 504305976 04/04/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4352657

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
HIROMICHI FUJISAWA			04/04/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	<b>DATA</b>			
Name:	TOMBOW	TOMBOW PENCIL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	6-10-12,	6-10-12, TOSHIMA, KITA-KU		
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ	ТОКҮО		
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	114-8583			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 154		5478969		
	(5 <i>ill be sent to t r, if provided;</i> (5	i03)295-6679 <b>he e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> i03) 224-6655 my@khpatent.com	is unsuccessful, it will be sent be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	(5 <i>ill be sent to t r, if provided;</i> (5 ar ar <b>ne:</b> Ti	<i>he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 503) 224-6655 my@khpatent.com HOMAS J. ROMANO	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	(5 <i>ill be sent to t r, if provided;</i> (5 ar <b>ne:</b> Ti 52	<i>he e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 503) 224-6655 my@khpatent.com	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	(5 <i>ill be sent to t</i> <i>r, if provided;</i> (5 ar <b>ne:</b> TI 52	<i>he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> i03) 224-6655 my@khpatent.com HOMAS J. ROMANO 20 S.W. YAMHILL STREET, SUI	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w.</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(5 <i>ill be sent to t</i> <i>r, if provided;</i> (5 ar me: T 52 Po <b>T NUMBER:</b>	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 503) 224-6655 my@khpatent.com HOMAS J. ROMANO 20 S.W. YAMHILL STREET, SUI ORTLAND, OREGON 97204	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(5 <i>ill be sent to t</i> <i>r, if provided;</i> (5 ar me: T 52 Po <b>T NUMBER:</b>	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 503) 224-6655 my@khpatent.com HOMAS J. ROMANO 20 S.W. YAMHILL STREET, SUI ORTLAND, OREGON 97204 HOET.3A4	be sent via US Mail.	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Hiromichi FUJISAWA of Tokyo, Japan, have invented certain improvements in an invention entitled HORIZONTAL-PULL COATING FILM TRANSFERRING TOOL, for which I filed International Patent Application No. PCT/JP2017/011867 on March 23, 2017 (PCT Application) that claims priority to Japanese Patent Application No. 2016-125689 filed on June 24, 2016 (Japanese Application), for which I will be filing a U.S. application on or about the date hereinafter set forth; and

WHEREAS, TOMBOW PENCIL CO., LTD., a joint-stock company having its principal place of business in Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, I, Hiromichi FUJISAWA, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to TOMBOW PENCIL CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to TOMBOW PENCIL CO., LTD., as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of TOMBOW PENCIL CO., LTD., and its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2 -

Assignment to TOMBOW PENCIL CO., LTD. Attorney Docket: HOET.3A4

Further, I hereby covenant and agree to and with TOMBOW PENCIL CO., LTD., and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that I am the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to TOMBOW PENCIL CO., LTD., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to TOMBOW PENCIL CO., LTD., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid TOMBOW PENCIL CO., LTD., CO., LTD., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 4th day of April , 2017.

Trijisawa Hihomichl

Witness:

Signature: kazvhisa Aoki
Name: <u>Kazuhisa ÁOKI</u>
Address: 68-2, Hongudo Kawada
city & state: Shin shiro Aichi

Page 2 of 2 – Assignment to TOMBOW PENCIL CO., LTD. Attorney Docket: HOET.3A4

## **RECORDED: 04/04/2017**